Form PTO-1594 MAY 0 3 2001 W 1-31-92

05-09-2001



101709756

Attorney Docket: 1944/12166

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMAN TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
U.S. Mortgage Group, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: Software Consultants of America, Inc. Address: 1282 N.E. Business Park Place Jensen Beach, Florida 34957
X Corporation-State Other 5-3-0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Florida
yesX_ no 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes <u>X</u> no
Other	
Execution Date: February 15, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/749,240 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: John C. Lenahan, Esquire	1
Crowell & Moring, L.L.P. 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Washington, D. C. 20005-3814	X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John C. Lenahan, Esquire Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

05/08/2001 GTON11 00000254 75749240

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0009

1944/12166

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Mortgage Group, Inc., a corporation having a principal office and place of business at 1282

N.E. Business Park Place, Jensen Beach, Florida 34957 U.S.A. (hereinafter called the "assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and of other good and valuable consideration paid to it by Software Consultants of America, Inc., a corporation having a principal office and place of business at 1282 N.E. Business Park Place, Jensen Beach, FL 34957 U.S.A., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the assignor, did sell, assign and transfer to Software Consultants of America, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark set out in the attached Schedule, including the application therefore, together with the goodwill attaching thereto, and together with any and all rights of action arising from the ownership of said trademark and the registration therefore including, but not limited to, any and all right of action resulting from any adverse use of said trademark and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the assignor has executed this assignment under the hand of its proper officer duly authorized in that behalf.

EXECUTED at Florida, U.S.A.

this Day of FEBRUARY, 2000.

U.S. Mortgage Group

By: Name:

Jenni er K. Gauntt

Title:

resident

I have the authority to bind the corporation.

SCHEDULE

<u>Trade-Mark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Application No.</u>

SOFT-TEMPS U.S. 75/749,240

RECORDED: 05/03/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002290 FRAME: 0011